Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Revolving
Credit Facility

China Minsheng Banking Corp., Ltd. Hong Kong Branch (a
joint stock limited company incorporated in the People’s
Republic of China) (the “Bank”)

Asset-Backed Lending
May 2025

This product is a revolving credit facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your revolving credit facility.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product.
You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this
KFS when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Interest Rate The following interest rates apply to revolving credit facilities falling
within the respective loan amount brackets below:

Loan Amount Interest rate (or range of
interest rate)

Up to HK$ 5,000 Not applicable

Above HK$ 5,000 and up to
HK$ 20,000

Above HK$ 20,000 and up to
HK$ 100,000

Above HK$ | Above HK$
100,000 100,000 and
below
HK$1,000,000

HK$1,000,000 | For HKD Facility: 1-Month
or above HIBOR +1% to 3% p.a.

For other major currencies
facility: Reference Rate + 1%
to 3% p.a.

The interest rate for the loan
is not subject to a cap and
thus may subject to higher
interest rate risk.

The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during
the tenor of this loan.

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate
benchmark. The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place in any interest period..

Latest rate and other details of HIBOR are reference to the relevant
rates published by The Hong Kong Associations of Banks.

Latest rate and other details of the Bank’s reference rate is a daily

interest rate determined by the Bank based on the benchmark
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interest rate interest for each currency. For details, please contact
your Relationship Manager.

Annualised Percentage Rate
(APR)

Not applicable

Annualised Overdue /
Default Interest Rate

Overdue payment of any sums shall be subject to an overdue/
default interest chargeable at 2% per annum above the interest rate
of interest applicable to such sum. The overdue/ default interest
arising on an unpaid amount shall be compounded with the unpaid
amount at the end of each Interest Period applicable to that unpaid
amount.

Overlimit Interest Rate

Not applicable

Minimum Payment

Repayment

Repayment Frequency

Not applicable

This loan requires monthly repayment of interest, with the principle
due at maturity.

Periodic Repayment Amount
(Interest)

Using 1-month HIBOR + 3% as an example:

Loan Amount Monthly repayment amount for the
interest rate specified above
HK$ 10,000,000 HK$ 72,163

Assume our Bank’s HIBOR rate is 5.65946% p.a., with reference to
the highest HIBOR interest rate in the past 3 years.

Total Repayment Amount

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee

Using HIBOR + 3% as an example:

Loan Amount Total repayment amount for the
interest rate specified above
HK$ 10,000,000 HK$ 10,865,946

Assume our Bank’s HIBOR rate is 5.65946% p.a., with reference to
the highest HIBOR interest rate in the past 3 years.

Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your
specific case, please contact your Relationship Manager for details.

Nil

Annual Fee / Monthly Fee

Nil

Withdrawal Fee /
Transaction Fee

Withdrawal Fee: 0-1% of withdrawal amount
Transaction Fee: N/A

Late Payment Fee and Charge

Nil

Overlimit Handling Fee

Nil
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Returned Cheque Charge
| Rejected Autopay
Charge

Not applicable

Lost Card Replacement Fee

Additional Information

final terms of your loan.

prior notice.

Not applicable

1. The interest rates, terms and conditions above-mentioned are for reference only and may be
subject to change from time to time by the Bank. Please refer to the Bank’s facility letter for the

2. The list of financial assets acceptable as collateral and the percentage of advance are determined
by the Bank and subject to change at its sole and absolute discretion from time to time without

3. The Bank has explained to the customers the product features and risks of Financial Asset-Backed
Lending, and have been given the customers a reasonable opportunity to make inquiries and seek
independent legal and financial advice.

Reference Information

Historical Changes of
Interest Rate Benchmark

The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows
the historical movement of the 1-month HIBOR interest rate

benchmark in the past 3 years.

Historical changes of 1 month HIBOR interest rate (2022-2025)
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The highest 1-month HIBOR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is

5.65946%.

The historical information on the Bank’s referent rate can be provided
if required, please contact your Relationship Manager for details.

Periodic Repayment Amount
(Nlustrative Example)

The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates
the periodic repayment amount based on the highest interest rate

noted in the past 3 years.)

Loan Amount

Monthly repayment amount
based on the highest interest
rate(1-month HIBOR+3%) noted
in the past 3 years

HK$ 10,000,000

HK$ 72,163

Total Repayment Amount

(The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates
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(Nustrative Example)

the total repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted
in the past 3 years.)

Loan Amount Total repayment amount based
on the highest interest rate (1-
month HIBOR + 3%)noted in the
past 3 years

HK$ 10,000,000 HK$ 10,865,946

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any
inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.
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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Revolving Credit Facility

China Minsheng Banking Corp.,Ltd. Hong Kong Branch (a joint stock
limited company incorporated in the People’s Republic of China (the“Bank",)

Insurance
Financing
May 2025

This product is a revolving credit facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your revolving credit facility.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You
will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this KFS
when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Interest Rate The following interest rates apply to revolving credit facilities falling
within the respective loan amount brackets below:

Loan Amount Interest rate (or range of
interest rate)
Up to HK$ 5,000 Not applicable
Above HK$ 5,000 and up to
HK$ 20,000
Above HK$ 20,000 and up to
HK$ 100,000
Above HK$ Above HK$
100,000 100,000 and
below

HK$1,000,000

HK$1,000,000 | 1-Month HIBOR +1% to 3%
or above p.a., capped at BLR-0.25%.

The interest rate for some
loan schemes are not subject
to a cap and thus may
subject to higher interest rate
risk.

The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during the
tenor of this loan.

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate
benchmark. The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place in any interest period.

Latest rate and other details of the BLR is published on our website
http://hk.cmbc.com.cn.

Latest rate and other details of 1-Month HIBOR, with reference to
the relevant rate published by The Hong Kong Association of Banks.
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Annualised Percentage Rate
(APR)

Not applicable

Annualised Overdue /
Default Interest Rate

Overdue payment of any sums shall be subject to an overdue/ default
interest chargeable at 2% per annum above the interest rate of
interest applicable to such sum. The overdue/ default interest arising
on an unpaid amount shall be compounded with the unpaid amount at
the end of each Interest Period applicable to that unpaid amount.

Overlimit Interest Rate

Not applicable

Minimum Payment

Repayment Frequency

Not applicable

Repayment

This loan requires monthly repayment of interest, with the principle
due at maturity.

Periodic Repayment Amount
(Interest)

Based on Cap Rate BLR-0.25% as an example.

Monthly repayment amount for the
interest rate specified above

HK$ 10,000,000 HK$ 43,750
Assume the Bank’s BLR is 5.5% p.a.

Some loan schemes are not subject to a cap. For details, please
contact your Relationship Manager.

Loan Amount

Total Repayment Amount

Based on Cap Rate BLR-0.25% as an example.

Total repayment amount for the interest
rate specified above

HK$ 10,000,000 HK$ 10,525,000
Assume the Bank’s BLR is 5.5% p.a.

Some loan schemes are not subject to a cap. For details, please
contact your Relationship Manager.

Loan Amount

Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your

specific case, please contact your relationship manager for details.
Fees and Charges

Handling Fee 0-1% of loan amount
Annual Fee / Monthly Fee Nil

Withdrawal Fee / Nil

Transaction Fee

Late Payment Fee and Charge | Nil

Overlimit Handling Fee Nil

Returned Cheque Charge
| Rejected Autopay
Charge

Not applicable

Version 202505

Page 2



Lost Card Replacement Fee Not appli

Additional Information

terms of your loan.

without prior notice.

independent legal and financial advice.

cable

1. The interest rates, terms and conditions above-mentioned are for reference only and may be
subject to change from time to time by the Bank. Please refer to the Bank’s offer letter for the final

2. The list of life insurance policy acceptable as collateral and the percentage of advance are
determined by the Bank and subject to change at its sole and absolute discretion from time to time

3. The Bank has explained to the customers the product features and risks of Insurance Financing,
and have been given the customers a reasonable opportunity to make inquiries and seek

Reference Information

Historical Changes of Interest
Rate Benchmark

The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows
the historical movement of the BLR interest rate benchmark in the

ast 3 years.
Historical Changes of BLR Interest Rate (2022-2025)
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The highest BLR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 6.125%.

The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows
the historical movement of the HIBOR interest rate benchmark in the
past 3 years.

Historical changes of 1 month HIBOR interest rate (2022-
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The highest 1-month HIBOR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is

%.
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Periodic Repayment Amount
(Interest) (lllustrative Example)

The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates
the periodic repayment amount based on the highest interest rate
noted in the past 3 years.

Loan Amount

Monthly repayment amount based on the
highest interest rate (BLR-0.25%)noted in the
past 3 years

HK$ 10,000,000

HK$ 48,959

Loan Amount

Monthly repayment amount based on the
highest interest rate (1 month HIBOR +3%)
noted in the past 3 years

HK$ 10,000,000

HK$ 72,163

Total Repayment Amount
(Nlustrative Example)

(The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates
the total repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted

in the past 3 years.)

Loan Amount

Total repayment amount based on the highest
interest rate (BLR-0.25%) noted in the past 3
years

HK$ 10,000,000

HK$ 10,587,500

Loan Amount

Monthly repayment amount based on the
highest interest rate (1 month HIBOR
+3%)noted in the past 3 years

HK$ 10,000,000

HK$ 10,865,946

To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any
inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.
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